
Argyll & Bute Council 

First Preference Report

 This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each 
candidate. 

Contest Name Total 
Electorate 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Received 

Percentage 
Turnout 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Rejected 

Total Number 
of Valid Votes Quota 

Ward 2 - Kintyre and the 
5,249 2,840 54.1 40 2,800 701Islands 

Candidate Name Affiliation Total Number of First 
Preference Votes 

Robin CURRIE 

Anne HORN 

Michael KELLY 

John MCALPINE 

Alastair REDMAN 

Scottish Liberal Democrats 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Labour and Co-operative Party 

Independent 

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 

626 

821 

160 

411 

648 

Total 2,800 

Ed TYLER Scottish Greens - Power In Your Hands 134 
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Argyll & Bute Council 

First Preference Report

 This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each 
candidate. 

Contest Name Total 
Electorate 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Received 

Percentage 
Turnout 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Rejected 

Total Number 
of Valid Votes Quota 

Ward 3 - Mid-Argyll 6,130 3,356 54.7 49 3,307 827 

Jane KELLY 

Donnie MACMILLAN 

Jane MCCURDIE 

Alec MCNEILLY 

Elaine MORRISON 

Douglas Trevor PHILAND 

Sandy TAYLOR 

Scottish Labour Party 

Independent 

Independent 

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 

Scottish Greens - Power In Your Hands 

Independent 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Total 

132 

427 

190 

528 

171 

948 

911 

3,307 

Candidate Name Affiliation Total Number of First 
Preference Votes 
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Argyll & Bute Council 

First Preference Report

 This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each 
candidate. 

Contest Name Total 
Electorate 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Received 

Percentage 
Turnout 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Rejected 

Total Number 
of Valid Votes Quota 

Ward 4 - Oban South and the 
8,200 3,891 47.5 66 3,825 766Isles 

Candidate Name Affiliation Total Number of First 
Preference Votes 

Jake AINSCOUGH 

Mary-Jean DEVON 

Jim LYNCH 

Alistair MACDOUGALL 

Sean MACINTYRE 

Roddy MCCUISH 

Jamie MCGRIGOR 

Scottish Labour Party 

Independent 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Independent 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Independent 

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 

226 

734 

613 

155 

506 

808 

629 

Total 3,825 

David POLLARD Scottish Liberal Democrats 154 
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Argyll & Bute Council 

First Preference Report

 This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each 
candidate. 

Contest Name Total 
Electorate 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Received 

Percentage 
Turnout 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Rejected 

Total Number 
of Valid Votes Quota 

Ward 5 - Oban North and Lorn 
8,082 4,200 52.0 51 4,149 830 

Candidate Name Affiliation Total Number of First 
Preference Votes 

Brian BURNETT 

Kieron GREEN 

Neil MACKAY 

Julie MCKENZIE 

Allan MCKIE 

William MOHIEDDEEN 

Grant NICHOLSON 

Elaine ROBERTSON 

Breege SMYTH 

Independent 

Independent 

Independent 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Independent 

Scottish Greens - Power In Your Hands 

Independent 

Independent 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

111 

485 

182 

690 

62 

304 

154 

913 

538 

Total 4,149 

Andrew VENNARD Scottish Conservative and Unionist 710 

Report Name: FirstPreference_Report_Ward_11_-_Helensburgh_and_Lomond_South_05052017_145847.pdf Created: 05-5-2017 14:58:47 



Argyll & Bute Council 

First Preference Report

 This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each 
candidate. 

Contest Name Total 
Electorate 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Received 

Percentage 
Turnout 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Rejected 

Total Number 
of Valid Votes Quota 

Ward 6 - Cowal 5,896 3,555 60.3 71 3,484 872 

William Gordon BLAIR 

Alex MCNAUGHTON 

Yvonne MCNEILLY 

Alison MULHOLLAND 

Alan REID 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Independent 

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Scottish Liberal Democrats 

918 

389 

912 

287 

791 

Total 3,484 

Candidate Name Affiliation Total Number of First 
Preference Votes 

Susanna RICE Scottish Labour Party 187 
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Argyll & Bute Council 

First Preference Report

 This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each 
candidate. 

Contest Name Total 
Electorate 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Received 

Percentage 
Turnout 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Rejected 

Total Number 
of Valid Votes Quota 

Ward 7 - Dunoon 5,644 2,997 53.1 72 2,925 732 

John ALLISON 

Jim ANDERSON 

Audrey E FORREST 

Bobby GOOD 

Brian LOGAN 

Keir LOW 

Gordon MCKINVEN 

Jimmy MCQUEEN 

Ross MORELAND 

Independent 

Independent 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 

Independent 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Independent 

Independent 

Scottish Liberal Democrats 

216 

313 

575 

534 

121 

411 

154 

142 

264 

Total 2,925 

Candidate Name Affiliation Total Number of First 
Preference Votes 

Mick RICE Scottish Labour Party 195 
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Argyll & Bute Council 

First Preference Report

 This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each 
candidate. 

Contest Name Total 
Electorate 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Received 

Percentage 
Turnout 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Rejected 

Total Number 
of Valid Votes Quota 

Ward 8 - Isle of Bute 4,919 2,538 51.6 61 2,477 620 

Jim FINDLAY 

Fraser GILLIES 

Robert MACINTYRE 

John MCCALLUM 

Jean Murray MOFFAT 

Len SCOULLAR 

Peter WALLACE 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Independent 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Independent 

Independent 

Independent 

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 

Total 

433 

325 

395 

85 

472 

340 

427 

2,477 

Candidate Name Affiliation Total Number of First 
Preference Votes 
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Argyll & Bute Council 

First Preference Report

 This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each 
candidate. 

Contest Name Total 
Electorate 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Received 

Percentage 
Turnout 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Rejected 

Total Number 
of Valid Votes Quota 

Ward 9 - Lomond North 6,123 3,395 55.4 30 3,365 842 

Fiona BAKER 

George FREEMAN 

Fiona HOWARD 

Paul Donald KENNEDY 

Robert MACINTYRE 

Barbara MORGAN 

Iain Shonny PATERSON 

Independent 

Independent 

Scottish Labour Party 

Scottish Liberal Democrats 

Independent 

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Total 

407 

587 

212 

133 

359 

989 

678 

3,365 

Candidate Name Affiliation Total Number of First 
Preference Votes 
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Argyll & Bute Council 

First Preference Report

 This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each 
candidate. 

Contest Name Total 
Electorate 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Received 

Percentage 
Turnout 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Rejected 

Total Number 
of Valid Votes Quota 

Ward 10 - Helensburgh Central 
7,574 3,917 51.7 56 3,861 773 

Candidate Name Affiliation Total Number of First 
Preference Votes 

Lorna DOUGLAS 

Graham Archibald HARDIE 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Scottish Liberal Democrats 

873 

258 

Aileen MORTON Scottish Liberal Democrats 694 

Gary MULVANEY 

James ROBB 

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 

Independent 

1,789 

247 

Total 3,861 
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Argyll & Bute Council 

First Preference Report

 This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each 
candidate. 

Contest Name Total 
Electorate 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Received 

Percentage 
Turnout 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Rejected 

Total Number 
of Valid Votes Quota 

Ward 11 - Helensburgh and 
5,699 2,981 52.3 32 2,949 738Lomond South 

Candidate Name Affiliation Total Number of First 
Preference Votes 

Mike CROWE 

Jacqueline DAVIS 

Christopher FAGAN 

David KINNIBURGH 

Ian MACQUIRE 

Ellen MORTON 

Jack William STREETER 

Independent 

Scottish Liberal Democrats 

Scottish Labour Party 

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 

Independent 

Scottish Liberal Democrats 

UK Independence Party (UKIP) 

248 

239 

250 

1,149 

94 

412 

32 

Total 2,949 

Richard TRAIL Scottish National Party (SNP) 525 
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