## First Preference Report

This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each candidate.

Contest Name	Total Electorate	Total Number of Ballot Papers Received	Percentage Turnout	Total Number of Ballot Papers Rejected	Total Number of Valid Votes	Quota
Ward 2 - Kintyre and the Islands	5,249	2,840	54.1	40	2,800	701

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Total Number of First Preference Votes
Robin CURRIE	Scottish Liberal Democrats	626
Anne HORN	Scottish National Party (SNP)	821
Michael KELLY	Labour and Co-operative Party	160
John MCALPINE	Independent	411
Alastair REDMAN	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	648
Ed TYLER	Scottish Greens - Power In Your Hands	134

Total 2,800

# First Preference Report

Contest Name	Total Electorate	Total Number of Ballot Papers Received	Percentage Turnout	Total Number of Ballot Papers Rejected	Total Number of Valid Votes	Quota
Ward 3 - Mid-Argyll	6,130	3,356	54.7	49	3,307	827

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Total Number of First Preference Votes
Jane KELLY	Scottish Labour Party	132
Donnie MACMILLAN	Independent	427
Jane MCCURDIE	Independent	190
Alec MCNEILLY	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	528
Elaine MORRISON	Scottish Greens - Power In Your Hands	171
Douglas Trevor PHILAND	Independent	948
Sandy TAYLOR	Scottish National Party (SNP)	911
	To	otal 3,307

# First Preference Report

Contest Name	Total Electorate	Total Number of Ballot Papers Received	Percentage Turnout	Total Number of Ballot Papers Rejected	Total Number of Valid Votes	Quota
Ward 4 - Oban South and the Isles	8,200	3,891	47.5	66	3,825	766

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Total Number of First Preference Votes
Jake AINSCOUGH	Scottish Labour Party	226
Mary-Jean DEVON	Independent	734
Jim LYNCH	Scottish National Party (SNP)	613
Alistair MACDOUGALL	Independent	155
Sean MACINTYRE	Scottish National Party (SNP)	506
Roddy MCCUISH	Independent	808
Jamie MCGRIGOR	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	629
David POLLARD	Scottish Liberal Democrats	154
	Т	otal 3.825

## First Preference Report

Contest Name	Total Electorate	Total Number of Ballot Papers Received	Percentage Turnout	Total Number of Ballot Papers Rejected	Total Number of Valid Votes	Quota
Ward 5 - Oban North and Lorn	8,082	4,200	52.0	51	4,149	830

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Total Number of First Preference Votes
Brian BURNETT	Independent	111
Kieron GREEN	Independent	485
Neil MACKAY	Independent	182
Julie MCKENZIE	Scottish National Party (SNP)	690
Allan MCKIE	Independent	62
William MOHIEDDEEN	Scottish Greens - Power In Your Hands	304
Grant NICHOLSON	Independent	154
Elaine ROBERTSON	Independent	913
Breege SMYTH	Scottish National Party (SNP)	538
Andrew VENNARD	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	710
	Tota	I 4,149

# First Preference Report

Contest Name	Total Electorate	Total Number of Ballot Papers Received	Percentage Turnout	Total Number of Ballot Papers Rejected	Total Number of Valid Votes	Quota
Ward 6 - Cowal	5.896	3.555	60.3	71	3.484	872

Candidate Name	Affiliation		Total Number of First Preference Votes
William Gordon BLAIR	Scottish National Party (SNP)	•	918
Alex MCNAUGHTON	Independent		389
Yvonne MCNEILLY	Scottish Conservative and Unionist		912
Alison MULHOLLAND	Scottish National Party (SNP)		287
Alan REID	Scottish Liberal Democrats		791
Susanna RICE	Scottish Labour Party		187
		Total	3.484

# First Preference Report

Contest Name	Total Electorate	Total Number of Ballot Papers Received	Percentage Turnout	Total Number of Ballot Papers Rejected	Total Number of Valid Votes	Quota
Ward 7 - Dunoon	5,644	2,997	53.1	72	2,925	732

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Total Number of First Preference Votes
John ALLISON	Independent	216
Jim ANDERSON	Independent	313
Audrey E FORREST	Scottish National Party (SNP)	575
Bobby GOOD	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	534
Brian LOGAN	Independent	121
Keir LOW	Scottish National Party (SNP)	411
Gordon MCKINVEN	Independent	154
Jimmy MCQUEEN	Independent	142
Ross MORELAND	Scottish Liberal Democrats	264
Mick RICE	Scottish Labour Party	195
	To	otal 2 925

# First Preference Report

This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each candidate.

Contest Name	Total Electorate	Total Number of Ballot Papers Received	Percentage Turnout	Total Number of Ballot Papers Rejected	Total Number of Valid Votes	Quota
Ward 8 - Isle of Bute	4,919	2,538	51.6	61	2,477	620

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Total Number of First Preference Votes
Jim FINDLAY	Scottish National Party (SNP)	433
Fraser GILLIES	Independent	325
Robert MACINTYRE	Scottish National Party (SNP)	395
John MCCALLUM	Independent	85
Jean Murray MOFFAT	Independent	472
Len SCOULLAR	Independent	340
Peter WALLACE	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	427

Total 2,477

# First Preference Report

Contest Name	Total Electorate	Total Number of Ballot Papers Received	Percentage Turnout	Total Number of Ballot Papers Rejected	Total Number of Valid Votes	Quota
Ward 9 - Lomond North	6.123	3,395	55.4	30	3.365	842

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Total Number of F Preference Vote	
Fiona BAKER	Independent		407
George FREEMAN	Independent		587
Fiona HOWARD	Scottish Labour Party		212
Paul Donald KENNEDY	Scottish Liberal Democrats		133
Robert MACINTYRE	Independent		359
Barbara MORGAN	Scottish Conservative and Unionist		989
lain Shonny PATERSON	Scottish National Party (SNP)		678
		Total	3,365

# First Preference Report

Contest Name	Total Electorate	Total Number of Ballot Papers Received	Percentage Turnout	Total Number of Ballot Papers Rejected	Total Number of Valid Votes	Quota
Ward 10 - Helensburgh Central	7,574	3,917	51.7	56	3,861	773

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Total Number of First Preference Votes
Lorna DOUGLAS	Scottish National Party (SNP)	873
Graham Archibald HARDIE	Scottish Liberal Democrats	258
Aileen MORTON	Scottish Liberal Democrats	694
Gary MULVANEY	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	1,789
James ROBB	Independent	247
	-	Total 3,861

# First Preference Report

Contest Name	Total Electorate	Total Number of Ballot Papers Received	Percentage Turnout	Total Number of Ballot Papers Rejected	Total Number of Valid Votes	Quota
Ward 11 - Helensburgh and Lomond South	5,699	2,981	52.3	32	2,949	738

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Total Number of First Preference Votes
Mike CROWE	Independent	248
Jacqueline DAVIS	Scottish Liberal Democrats	239
Christopher FAGAN	Scottish Labour Party	250
David KINNIBURGH	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	1,149
Ian MACQUIRE	Independent	94
Ellen MORTON	Scottish Liberal Democrats	412
Jack William STREETER	UK Independence Party (UKIP)	32
Richard TRAIL	Scottish National Party (SNP)	525
	7	Total 2,949